

US Domestic Fabricator	Base Certification Fee — Effective October 4, 2021				
Fee Schedule ^{1,2,3,4}	1-10 Employees	1-10 Employees 11-100 Employees		101-500 Employees	500+ Employees
AISC Full-Member ¹	\$3,850	\$4,290		\$5,720	\$7,370
Non-Member	\$7,810	\$8,250		\$9,570	\$11,220
Additional Fees					
Each Additional Certification			\$500		
Each Endorsement	\$500			Quality Management Systems (QMS)	
Application Fees				Programs: For additiona	
Initial Application Fee The fee is in addition to the Base Certification Fee listed in the above chart. This fee only applies to a company's initial application for certification. The fee is non-refundable. \$2,0			\$2,000	 programs and their scopes, please visit aisc.org/certification. Building Fabricator (BU) Bridge Categories Bridge Fabricator — Simple (SBR) Bridge Fabricator — Intermediate (IBR) Bridge Fabricator — Advance (ABR) 	
Expedited Application Process Optional for either a initial applicant or a certified participant's Scope Change. Includes moving to the top of the list for reviews (eligibility and corrective action request review), the Stage 1 audit, and the site audit will be conducted within 60 days of the Stage 1 completion. The fee is non- refundable.			\$5,000		
			Contact AISC		
Pre-Assessment/Gap Analysis (Optional) \$3,000 The pre-assessment is conducted to assist a non-certified company considering certification in determining the implementation status of their quality management system. \$3,000				 Highway Component Manufacturers (CPT) Hydraulic Categories 	
Audit Fees					
Rescheduled Site Audit Applicable if an auditee has an approved request to their annual, renewal audit. Please see Sections 4.3 & 4.4 of the <i>Governing Requirements for Certification Programs</i> .			Contact AISC	 Hydraulic Fabricator (HYD) Hydraulic Fabricator — Advance (HYDA) Optional Endorsements: Complex Coatings (CCE-1, 2, or 3) Fracture Control (FCE) 	
Additional Site Audit Applicable as a follow-up to a renewal, initial, appeal, or complaint audit, and it may be required for the participant or applicant's certification to continue or be granted. Please see Section 7.4.1 of the <i>Governing Requirements for Certification Programs</i> .			Contact AISC		
Refunds				 Fracture Control — 	- Hydraulic (FCEH)
Eligibility Review Refund If the review is not successfully completed or the application process ends after it is completed, the applicant's fee will be refunded minus the "review fee" to the right.		\$1,000			
Stage 1 Audit Refund If the Stage 1 is not successfully completed or the application process ends after it is completed, the applicant's fee will be refunded minus the "review fee" to the right.			\$2,000		

a) The fee amounts shown in the AISC Certification Fee Schedule represent the net amounts due and do not include any applicable taxes or withholdings levied by jurisdictions inside or outside of the United States of America. Applicants and participants are required to remit the full fee amount and are responsible for any applicable taxes or withholdings.